# **MANISH GUPTA** D-19, Anand Vihar, Railway Colony, Jagatpura, Jaipur 302017

#### Date: 28/05/2024

| То,                           | То,                                    |
|-------------------------------|--|
| The Manager                   | Company Secretary& Compliance Officer  |
| Listing Department,           | Insolation Energy Limited              |
| BSE Limited                   | G-25, City Centre, Sansarchand Road,   |
| Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,    | Near MI Road, Jaipur, RJ 302001 India. |
| Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001. |  |

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Sub: <u>Disclosure under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeover</u> <u>Regulation) 2011 and Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of</u> <u>Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015</u>

With reference to the above-cited subject, please find enclosed herewith disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of share and Takeover) Regulation,2011 and Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading Regulations), 2015.

Request you to kindly take the above information on your records.

#### Thanking You,

MANISH Digitally signed by MANISH GUPTA GUPTA Date: 2024.05.28 11:06:42 +05'30'

Manish Gupta Whole Time Director & Promoter DIN: 02917023

Place: Jaipur

Encl. as above.

## FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: INSOLATION ENERGY LIMITED

**ISIN of the company:** INEOLGX01016

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed companyand immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

| Name, PAN, CIN/DIN,<br>& address with contact<br>nos.  | Director<br>s/immedia<br>terelative<br>to/others<br>etc.) | securiti<br>es (For | r to<br>on/<br>al<br>No. and<br>% of<br>share<br>holding | Type of<br>securities<br>(For eg. | 1                  | value<br>(in Rs.) | Transact | Securities<br>post acqu<br>dispo<br>Type of<br>securities<br>(For eg.<br>– Shares,<br>Warrants,<br>Converti<br>ble<br>Debentur<br>es, Rights<br>entitleme<br>nt, etc.) | osal<br>No. and   | sha<br>disposal | cquisition<br>of | Date of<br>intimation<br>to company | Mode<br>of<br>acquisition<br>/disposal<br>(on<br>market/<br>public/<br>rights/<br>preferentia<br>loffer/<br>off market/<br>Inter-se<br>transfer,<br>ESOPs,<br>etc.) | Exchange<br>on which<br>The trade<br>was<br>executed |
|--|---|---------------------|--|-----------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------|----------|--|-------------------|-----------------|------------------|-------------------------------------|---|--|
| 1  | 2   | 3                   | 4  | 5                                 | 6                  | 7                 | 8        | 9  | 10                | 11              | 12               | 13                                  | 14  | 15   |
| Name: Manish Gupta<br>PAN: AEPPG2618P<br>Address: D-19, Anand<br>Vihar, Railway Colony,<br>Jagatpura, Jaipur 302017<br>RJ<br>Contact No.: 9829015235 | Whole<br>Time<br>Director<br>and<br>Promoter              | Equity<br>Shares    | 7288880<br>34.99%  | Equity<br>Shares                  | 9000<br>0.043<br>% | 195091<br>20      | Purchase | Equity<br>Shares   | 7297880<br>35.03% | 27.05.202<br>4  | 27.05.2024       | 28.05.2024                          | On<br>Market  | BSE<br>SME   |

**Note:** (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons asmentioned in Regulation 6(2).

|                  | Exchange on which the trade was executed |                         |                   |  |                |   |     |
|------------------|--|-------------------------|-------------------|--|----------------|---|-----|
| Type<br>contract | of                                       | Contract specifications |                   | Buy  |                |   |     |
|                  |  |                         | Notional<br>Value | Number of<br>units (contracts *<br>lot size) | Notional Value | Number of units<br>(contracts * lot size) |     |
| 16               |  | 17                      | 18                | 19   | 20             | 21  | 22  |
| NIL              |  | NIL                     | NIL               | NIL  | NIL            | NIL                                       | NIL |

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.



Name: Manish Gupta Date: 28.05.2024 Place: Jaipur

#### Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

| Name of the target Company(TC)   | INSOLATION ENERGY LIMITED             |   |   |  |  |  |
|--|---------------------------------------|---|---|--|--|--|
| Name(s) of the acquirer / seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer   | MANISH GUPTA                          |   |   |  |  |  |
| Whether the acquirer / seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group   | YES                                   |   |   |  |  |  |
| Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed   | BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE SME<br>PLATFORM |   |   |  |  |  |
| Details of the acquisition/ <del>disposal</del> as follows   | Number                                | % w.r.t.total<br>share/voting<br>capital<br>wherever<br>applicable(*) | % w.r.t. total<br>diluted<br>share/voting<br>capital of the<br>TC(**) |  |  |  |
| Before the acquisition / disposal under consideration, holding of :  |                                       |   |   |  |  |  |
| <ul><li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li><li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance(pledge/lien/non-</li></ul>   | 7288880                               | 34.99   | 34.99   |  |  |  |
| <ul><li>disposal undertaking/others)</li><li>c) Voting rights(VR)otherwise than by shares</li></ul>  | -                                     | -   | -   |  |  |  |
| d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument<br>that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying<br>voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each   | -                                     | -   | -   |  |  |  |
| category)<br>e) Total(a+b+c+d)   | 7288880                               | 34.99   | 34.99   |  |  |  |
| Details of acquisition/sale  |                                       |   |   |  |  |  |
| <ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold</li> <li>b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible<br/>securities/anyotherinstrumentthatentitlestheacquirer/sel</li> </ul> | 9000<br>-<br>-                        | 0.043   | 0.043<br>-<br>-   |  |  |  |
| <ul> <li>d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer/seller</li> </ul>   | -                                     | -   | -   |  |  |  |
| e) Total $(a+b+c+/-d)$   | 9000                                  | 0.043   | 0.043   |  |  |  |

| <ul> <li>After the acquisition/sale, holding of:</li> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer/seller</li> <li>c) VR otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument</li> </ul> | 7297880<br>-<br>-  | 35.03<br>-<br>- | 35.03<br>-<br>- |  |  |
|---|--|-----------------|-----------------|--|--|
| that entitles the acquirer/ seller to receive shares<br>carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in<br>each category) after acquisition/ sale  | -  | -               | -               |  |  |
| e) Total(a+b+c+d)   | 7297880  | 35.03           | 35.03           |  |  |
| Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-market /public issue/rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-transfer etc).  | OPEN MARKET  |                 |                 |  |  |
| Date of acquisition/sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable  | 27.05.2024   |                 |                 |  |  |
| Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale  | Rs. 20,83,20,000 divided into 20832000 equity<br>shares of Rs. 10 each |                 |                 |  |  |
| Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale   | Rs. 20,83,20,000 divided into 20832000 equity<br>shares of Rs. 10 each |                 |                 |  |  |
| Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition   | Rs. 20,83,20,000 divided into 20832000 equity<br>shares of Rs. 10 each |                 |                 |  |  |



Signature of the acquirer Manish Gupta

Place: Jaipur

Date: 28.05.2024